We reserve the right to make technical changes
EN • 2025-08-05 • 50136291
Translation of original operating instructions
SLS46CK4
Single light beam safety device
© 2025
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG
In der Braike 1

C Green/yellow indicator LEDs
Fig. 10.1: SLS46C dimensions
Ordering information and accessories
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG SLS46CK4 21
11 Ordering information and accessories
11.1 Article list
Tab. 11.1: Ordering table
Part no. Part designation Device type Description
50126545 SLS46C-40.K48 Transmitter Operating range: 0.25 ... 40 m
Operating range limit: 0.25 ... 48  m
Light source: LED, red
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126327 SLE46C-40.K4/4P Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126546 SLS46C-40.K48-M12 Transmitter Operating range: 0.25 ... 40 m
Operating range limit: 0.25 ... 48  m
Light source: LED, red
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin
50126328 SLE46C-40.K4/4P-M12 Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin
50126547 SLS46C-70.K48 Transmitter Operating range: 5 ... 70 m
Operating range limit: 5 ... 80  m
Light source: LED, red
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126329 SLE46C-70.K4/4P Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126548 SLS46C-70.K48-M12 Transmitter Operating range: 5 ... 70 m
Operating range limit: 5 ... 80  m
Light source: LED, red
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin
50126330 SLE46C-70.K4/4P-M12 Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin
50126549 SLS46CI-40.K48 Transmitter Operating range: 0.25 ... 40 m
Operating range limit: 0.25 ... 48  m
Light source: LED, infrared
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126331 SLE46CI-40.K4/4P Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126550 SLS46CI-40.K48-M12 Transmitter Operating range: 0.25 ... 40 m
Operating range limit: 0.25 ... 48  m
Light source: LED, infrared
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin
50126332 SLE46CI-40.K4/4P-M12 Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin
Ordering information and accessories
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG SLS46CK4 22
Part no. Part designation Device type Description
50126551 SLS46CI-70.K48 Transmitter Operating range: 5 ... 70 m
Operating range limit: 5 ... 80  m
Light source: LED, infrared
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126333 SLE46CI-70.K4/4P Receiver Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: cable, 2,000 mm, PUR
50126552 SLS46CI-70.K48-M12 Transmitter Operating range: 5 ... 70 m
Operating range limit: 5 ... 80  m
Light source: LED, infrared
Response time: 2.5 ms
Connection: connector, M12, plastic, 4-pin